WC92524-DS

RECORDING COVER SHEET

ORS 205.234

This cover sheet has been prepared by the person presenting the attached instrument for recording. Any error in this cover sheet DOES NOT affect the transaction(s) contained in the instrument itself.

Reference – Escrow No.

MT92524-DS

Title Order No.

0092524

Please print or type information.

4. AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO -

Required by ORS 205.180(4) & 205.238:

Name: David R. La'Mothe

Address: c/o Mid-West Terminal

1700 N. Universal Ave.

City, ST Zip: Kansas City, MO 64120-1319

2. TITLE(S) OF THE TRANSACTION(S) — Required by ORS 205.234(1)(a)

Note: "Transaction" means any action required or permitted by law to be recorded, including, but not limited to, any transfer, encumbrance or release affecting title to or an interest in real property. Enter descriptive title for the conveyance instrument:

Document Title(s): Satisfaction of Promissory Note

3. DIRECT PARTY / GRANTOR Names and Addresses — Required by ORS 205.234(1)(b)

Grantor Name & Address:

DAVID R. LA'MOTHE, TRUSTEE OF THE DAVID R. LAMOTHE REVOCABLE TRUST DATED APRIL 3, 1996, Mid-West Terminal 1700 N Universal Ave.,

2012-001871

02/21/2012 11:22:47 AM

Klamath County, Oregon

00114251201200018710020021

Fee: \$42.00

Kansas City, MO 64120

4. INDIRECT PARTY / GRANTEE Names and Addresses — Required by ORS 205.234(1)(b)

Grantee Name &

MARK SCHOELLKOPF, 3135 W. 45TH AVE., KANSAS CITY, KS 66103

Address:

5 Recording Reference #2007-001981

4) Dru J

SATISFACTION OF PROMISSORY NOTE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That David R. LaMothe Revocable Trust dated April 3, 1996, David R. La Mothe, Trustee, owner and holder of the Promissory Note and the obligation hereinafter described, do hereby certify and declare that a certain Promissory Note, bearing date the 5th day of February, 2007, made and executed by Mark Schoellkopf, the mortgagor therein to, David R. LaMothe Revocable Trust dated April 3, 1996, David R. LaMothe, Trustee, the Promissory Note therein, and recorded in the office of the KLAMATH County Clerk, State of Oregon, in Volume 2007-001981, Microfilm Records of KLAMATH County, Oregon, on February 5, 2007.

together with the debt thereby secured, is fully paid, satisfied	, and discharged.
In construing this satisfaction of mortgage, where the c	ontext so required, singular includes the plural and all
grammatical changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporation and to individuals.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument this	
David R. LaMothe Revocable Trust Dated April 3, 1996 By: David R. LaMothe, Trustee	
County of Jackson	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on Feb 14 3012-by fatrician Hopkins	
Notary Public for PATRICIA K. HOPKINS Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri, Jackson County	
(SEAL) My commission expires: My Commission Expire My Commission Expire	9550242 Y
SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE RE: Mortgage from	STATE OF OREGON, } County of}
Mortgagor(s)	I certify that the within was received for record on the day
to	of, at o'clockM, and recorded in book/reel/ volume No on page or as
Mortgagee(s)	fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No, Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness by my hand and seal of County affixed
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: AMERITITLE	NAME TITLE By Deputy